TOWN OF MAMAKATING BALLOT PROPOSITION NO.1 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT TERM OF OFFICE

SHALL THERE BE APPROVED AND ADOPTED IN THE TOWN OF MAMAKATING, NEW YORK, A LOCAL LAW TITLED "EXTENSION OF TERM OF OFFICE FROM TWO YEARS TO FOUR YEARS FOR THE OFFICE OF TOWN HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT", COMMENCING WITH THE TERM OF OFFICE BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2026, AS ENACTED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF MAMAKATING ON MAY 21, 2024?

LAW TITLED "EXTENSION OF TERM OF OFFICE FROM TWO YEARS TO FOUR YEARS FOR THEOFFICE OF TOWN HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT"

BALLOT ABSTRACT FOR GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

Enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Mamakating, New York, on May 21, 2024, subject to mandatory referendum, to be submitted as a Proposition and voted upon by the electors of the Town of Mamakating at the general election to be held on November 5, 2024.

The purpose and effect of this Local Law is to supersede Sections 24 and 24-a of the state Town Law to provide that the term of elective office of the Highway Superintendent of the Town of Mamakating shall be changed from two years to four years, commencing on January 1, 2026.

The foregoing Abstract, together with the Proposition submitted herewith, is prepared by the Town Clerk of the Town of Mamakating, with the advice of the Attorney of the Town of Mamakating, pursuant to Section 25 of the Municipal Home Rule Law of the State of New York.